EP Infrastructure

PUBLICATION OF THE HALF YEAR 2023 RESULTS

6 September 2023

EP Infrastructure, a.s. would like to announce that it published the Half Year 2023 Results on its website, including:

- the Results Press Release,
- the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements, and
- the Results Presentation.

For more information, please visit our EPIF website.

EP Infrastructure, a.s. is an issuer of the following notes:

€750,000,000 1.659% Senior Notes due 2024, ISIN: XS1811024543 €600,000,000 1.698% Senior Notes due 2026, ISIN: XS2034622048 €500,000,000 2.045% Senior Notes due 2028, ISIN: XS2062490649 €500,000,000 1.816% Senior Notes due 2031, ISIN: XS2304675791

For further inquiries, please contact:

Václav Paleček Investor Relations EP Infrastructure, a.s. Pařížská 130/26, 110 00 Praha 1 T: +420 232 005 324 F: +420 777 952 789 palecek @epinfrastructure.cz

About EP Infrastructure ("EPIF")

The EPIF Group is a leading European energy infrastructure utility primarily focused on regulated and/or longterm contracted activities. The EPIF Group owns and operates strategically important energy infrastructure assets structured into four business segments – Gas transmission, Gas storage, Gas and power distribution and Heat infra.

- Gas transmission: eustream acts as the sole gas transmission system operator in the Slovak Republic. Eustream's pipeline is a part of the most essential corridor for piped gas supplies to the Central European and Southern European regions irrespective of the gas source and flow pattern.
- Gas storage: The EPIF Group operates, through its subsidiaries, the largest gas storage capacities in Central Europe in Slovakia and Germany that have a strategic role in ensuring energy security.
- Gas and power distribution: SPPD is a leader and natural monopoly of the gas distribution market in the Slovak Republic, while SSD is the second largest power distributor in the Slovak Republic and natural monopoly in its respective region of operations.
- Heat infra: The EPIF Group is a major Czech district heating operator in the Czech Republic and an important provider of the grid balancing services to the Czech power transmission system operator.

Cautionary Statement

This press release is for information purposes only and does not constitute a prospectus or any offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security in the United States of America or in any other jurisdiction. No securities have been registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Act"), and no securities may be offered or sold in the United States or to a U.S. person absent registration or an applicable exemption from the registration requirements under the Act.